
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020705-2025 

Tender

Provision of Chewing Gum Removal Services From
Specified Areas within Blaenau Gwent  

Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020705

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05119f 

Published 13 May 2025, 9:44am

Scope 

Reference

itt_117231

Description

Blaenua Gwent County Borough Council is looking to appoint a contractor to complete the
works for removing chewing gum and cleaning the surface areas (and associated fixtures) of
four specified locations within the Borough.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020705-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020705-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£40,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 November 2025

5 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Conditions of participation



Page 3 to 5

As included within the ITT requirements

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

28 May 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Total Tender Sum Cost 70.00%
Technical Method
Statements

Quality 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDMD-4229-TQWR

General Offices

Ebbw Vale

NP23 6DN

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Stuart Jones

Telephone: 01495311556

Email: corporate.procurement2@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk

Website: http://www.blaenau-gwent.gov.uk/

Region: UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement2@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk
http://www.blaenau-gwent.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council


		2025-06-07T10:27:36+0100
	TCPDF




